## 507399980 07/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7446907

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/10/2017	08/10/2017		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
APPRISE BIO, INC.			08/10/2017		
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ROCHE SEQUENCING	SOLUTION	IS, INC.	08/10/2017		
MERGED ENTITY'S NEV	•	•			
Name:	ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	4300 HACIENDA DRIVE				
City:	PLEASANTON				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1787		870641			
Application Number:	17	870697			
Fax Number:	•	50)327-3231 ba a mail address first, if that is unou	accordul it will be cont		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Phone:	6503273400				
Email:	long@bozpat.com				
Correspondent Name:	BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP				
Address Line 1:	201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200		JITE 200		
Address Line 4:	RI	EDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SCBI-006CON6, 006CON7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES S. KEDDIE			
SIGNATURE:		/James S. Keddie/	/James S. Keddie/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/21/2022			

Total Attachments: 3				
source=SCBI-006_Assignment - Apprise to Roche - MERGER#page1.tif				
source=SCBI-006_Assignment - Apprise to Roche - MERGER#page2.tif				
source=SCBI-006_Assignment - Apprise to Roche - MERGER#page3.tif				



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPRISE BIO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 2:17 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3279855 8100M SR# 20175669729

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203037965 Date: 08-10-17

PATENT REEL: 060595 FRAME: 0223

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Merging APPRISE BIO, INC. (a Delaware corporation) with and into ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Apprise Bio, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Corporation:

FIRST: The names and state of incorporation of each of the corporations constituent to the Merger are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	
Apprise Bio, Inc.	Delaware	
Roche Sequencing Systems, Inc.	Delaware	

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") was entered into by the constituent corporations and has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, at 4300 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, and will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 251 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>10thday</u> of August 2017.

s. . .

ROCHE SEQUENCENG SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Name: Kevin Marks

Name: Kevin Marks Title: Vice President and Secretary